Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 51 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
#5 Date: 04/26/2023
WIFI 5.8G_802.11AC(HT40)_CH151 BODY BACK
Communication System: UID 0, wifi (fcc) (0); Frequency: 5755 MHz; Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 5755 MHz; σ = 5.76 S/m; εr = 48.56 ; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY5 Configuration:
 Probe: EX3DV4 – SN7396; ConvF(4.52, 4.52, 4.52); Calibrated: May 06, 2022;
 Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
 Electronics: DAE4 Sn387; Calibrated: Sep. 06, 2022
 Phantom: SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1670
 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (2); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7164)
BODY BACK /Area Scan (81x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=1.000mm, dy=1.000mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.326W/kg
BODY BACK /Zoom Scan (8x8x8)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm, dy=4mm, dz=1.4mm
Reference Value = 6.767 V/m; Power Drift = 0.11 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.428 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.713 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.285 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.359 W/kg
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 52 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
#6 Date: 04/26/2023
WIFI 5.8G_802.11AC(HT40)_CH151 BODY BACK
Communication System: UID 0, wifi (fcc) (0); Frequency: 5755 MHz; Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 5755 MHz; σ = 5.76 S/m; εr = 48.56; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY5 Configuration:
 Probe: EX3DV4 – SN7396; ConvF(4.52, 4.52, 4.52); Calibrated: May 06, 2022;
 Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
 Electronics: DAE4 Sn387; Calibrated: Sep. 06, 2022
 Phantom: SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1670
 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (2); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7164)
BODY BACK /Area Scan (81x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=1.000mm, dy=1.000mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.181 W/kg
BODY BACK /Zoom Scan (8x8x8)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm, dy=4mm, dz=1.4mm
Reference Value = 5.442 V/m; Power Drift = -0.05 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.223 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.719 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.280 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.224 W/kg
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 53 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Appendix D. DASY System Calibration Certificate
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 54 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 55 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 56 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 57 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 58 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 59 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 60 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 61 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 62 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 63 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 64 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 65 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 66 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 67 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 68 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 69 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 70 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 71 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 72 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 73 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 74 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 75 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 76 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 77 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 78 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 79 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 80 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 81 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 82 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 83 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 84 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 85 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 86 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 87 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 88 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 89 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 90 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 91 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
Report No.: 18220WC30070805 FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-X14T Page 92 of 92
Code:AB-RF-05-b
*****END OF REPORT*****